### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
Name Execution Date							
Thomas E. Allen				01/24/2012			
	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	Estate of Thomas E. Allen						
Street Address:	9722 S. Osw	9722 S. Oswego Ave					
City:	Tulsa						
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	OKLAHOMA					
Postal Code:	74137	74137					
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		12052194					
Patent Number:		12052194           7614276					
Patent Number:		7434473					
Application Number:		13210811					
Patent Number:		7600414					
Application Number:		13210811       7600414       12021415					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	(918)74	2-5901					
Phone:	918-742						
Email:	_		atents.com	- (			
Correspondence will b via US Mail.	de sent to the o	e-mail a	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	nt			
Correspondent Name:	Molly D	МсКау	y, P.C.				
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 4:	Tulsa, C	OKLAH	OMA 74129				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		M4605.				
				PATENT			

501813699

REEL: 027675 FRAME: 0077

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly D. McKay
Total Attachments: 5 source=all3documents#page1.tif source=all3documents#page2.tif source=all3documents#page3.tif source=all3documents#page4.tif source=all3documents#page5.tif	

### IN THE DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR TULSA COUNTY STATE OF OKLAHOMA

SALLY HOWE SMITH, COURT CLERK STATE OF OKLA. TULSA COUNTY

JAN 24 2012

DISTRICT COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

THOMAS E. ALLEN, Deceased.

Case No.

# **PB-2012-059**

## LETTERS OF SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION

)

YIMEI ALLEN is hereby appointed Special Administrator of the Estate of THOMAS E. ALLEN, Deceased.

WITNESS, the undersigned Judge of the District Court for the County of Tulsa, this 24<sup>th</sup> day of January 2012.

## TERHY IL DITTING

JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT

#### <u>OATH</u>

) SS.

)

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF TULSA

I, YIMEI ALLEN, do solemnly swear that I will perform according to law, and to the best of my ability, the duties of Special Administrator of the Estate of THOMAS E. ALLEN, Deceased, so help me God.

YIMEI ALLEN Special Administrator

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 24<sup>th</sup> day of January 2012.

# TERRY H. BITTING

JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT

Jason M. Fields, OBA #19804 Riseling & Rhodes, P.C. 2510 East 21<sup>st</sup> Street Tulsa, Oklahoma 74114 (918) 747-0111 (918) 747-0776 (fax)

Attorney for the Special Administrator 1, Solly Howe Smith, Court Clerk, for Trike County, Oklahoma, hereby certify that the foregoing is a grue, correct and full copy of the instrument herewith ser out as appears on record in the Court Clerk's Office of Tursu County, Oklahoma, this

JAN 2 4 2012 REEL: 027675 FRAME: 0079

## IN THE DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR TULSA COUNTY JAN 2 4 2012 STATE OF OKLAHOMA

SALLY HOWE SMITH, COUR! CLERK STATE OF OKLA. TULSA COURTY

DISTRICT COUPT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF )

THOMAS E. ALLEN, Deceased.

ī,

Case No.

## **PB-2012-059**

#### ORDER APPOINTING SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR

)

This matter coming on for hearing this 24<sup>th</sup> day of January 2012, upon the petition of YIMEI ALLEN ("Petitioner"), instanter, for the appointment of a Special Administrator for the above referenced matter. After inspection of the record and other pleadings filed in this matter, the Court finds as follows:

1. THOMAS E. ALLEN (the "**Decedent**") died testate on January 12, 2012 ("**Date of Death**"), and at the time of his death was a resident of Tulsa County, State of Oklahoma.

2. Decedent left a Will dated March 21, 2005 (the "Will").

3. Petitioner is named in the Will as Personal Representative.

4. On the Date of Death, Decedent was married to Petitioner.

5. A Special Administrator needs to be appointed for the purposes of pursuing the Decedent's patent applications with the United States and Canadian governments.

6. Petitioner is duly qualified to serve as Special Administrator of the Estate of THOMAS E. ALLEN.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that YIMEI ALLEN is hereby appointed Special Administrator of the Estate of THOMAS E. ALLEN, Deceased and that Letters of Special Administration shall be issued to YIMEI ALLEN upon her taking and subscribing the oath of office required by law.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the Special Administrator shall have the authority to pursuing the Decedent's patent applications with the United States and Canadian governments.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDED AND DECREED that the Special Administrator may commence, maintain and settle any suit or legal proceeding on behalf of the Estate.

Done in open court this 24<sup>th</sup> day of January 2012.

**TERRY** H ar DURT THE DISTRIC

Jason M. Fields, OBA #19804 RISELING & RHODES, P.C. 2510 E. 21st Street Tulsa, Oklahoma 74114 (918) 747-0111 (918) 747-0776 (fax)

	STATE OF OKLAH CERTIFICATE OF	1700 biyat an songat biyakgan sa		
L DECENENT'S LEGAL MAME (Frei Mamie, Lad, Sunta) Thomas Earle Al-Len Jacobal Security Minimer 14, Even in Us Annuez	FORCES? [Se. AGE-Last birthday (years) ] SS. UNDER 1 YEAR		STATE FILE NUMBER 14. LAST NAME PRIOR TO 6. DATE OF BIRTH IM	Male
453-64-9426 CJ Yes 10 7. 887192LACE (City and State of Fineson Country)	No C Manifis Manifis     Ba RESIDENCE:State   St RESIC	Days Hours Ménutes IENCE-Colenty	July 15, 1	942 -City or Tawh
Fort Monmouth, New Jersey Rirestence 2p Cole 74137 Strass Rimana Status Rither De De De H Manare Maker Maries Di Wislowed	0k3 ahoma         0k3 ahoma           CE-inelia Div Linits?         61 RESIDENCE-streat and Number           D No         9722. South Oswegg           D Georged         D Martiel, but securated         Ultknown	Tulsa Avenue [10.80RVIVINGSPOUGESNA Yimei Wagq	ME (If with, give name prior	Bg. REBIDENCE Apt. Num
11, FATHER'S NAME (First, Middle, Last)	<u>ed politika na prostudaten en e</u>	THER'S NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MA	RRIAGE (First, Middle, Las	6
Thomas Oscar Allen     To DECENT OF HISPANC ORIGIN;     To DECENT OF HISPANC ORIGIN;     To be Constant and back decreases whether the decenter is     approxibility particulation. Check the No box if the decenter is and particulation.     The total particulation of the decenter is and particulation.     Yes, Maccan, Mechan Anestican, Chinane     Yes, Naccan, Mechan Anestican, Chinane     Yes, Puerto Rican,     Yes, Vator Rican,     Yes, Vator Rican,     (criscy)	Chinese Filipine Filipine Valuationse Valuationse Valuationse Software Sof	Ninette Smith rat he deeden considered	higheit dagtes er level of PP grade or less PP - 129 grade, ne die High actival gradet, ne die Same oxilege urselt o Associate disjoels (e.g. Kätchetr's degrae (e.g.	vi GED tampholad Il ne degree Ada, AS)
16. DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPATION (Indicate type of we Engineer	01	KIND OF EUGINESS / SNDUSTRY 1 Field Service E	quipment Man	ufacturing
184 INFORMANTS NAME Yimei Allien 19 METRODOF DISPOSITION		AILING ADDRESS (Strast and Numbe	x, Cily, Slate, Za Code)	
🗱 kanalan di malandi na kanalan di malan kanalan kalan kanalan ka	moores Funeral Hom		Tulsa, O	klahoma
Fitzgerald Southwood Colon 3617 East 91st Street South	ial Chapel	Clenn Burnet	<u>t'6</u> UCENBE# ES 151	· (3 · · · ·
IF GEATH OCCURRED IN A HOSPITAL Dispotent Difference Room/Outpotent Differed on	25. PLACE OF DEATH (Creat only one SF DEATH OCCURNED OTHER THAN IN A HOSPITAL Artival Hospice Facily INvising home-Long term of		図 Other (specify): <u>ROAI</u>	WAY
26. FACULTY NAME (If out institution, give street 2 minuter) 4300 EAST 121ST STREET	27. CITY OR TOWN, STATE AND 2 TULSA, OKLAHOMA, 9999	P CODE OF LOCATION OF DEATH 9		28. COUNTY OF DEAT TULSA
JANUARY 12, 2012 15:24	다 DEATR 31. WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER CONTACT 1월 Yes 디 No	ED7 32. WAS AN AUTOPSY PO D Yes SS No	REORMED7 33 WER COMPLE COMPLE	
34. PART L Enter the <u>chain of events</u> - diseases, injuries or con respiratory enset or ventricular floridation without showing IMMETINATE CAUSE (Final disease or	USE OF DEATH (See Instructions and exologies) notocloses - that directly caused the deach, ED NCT enter territorial ov the abolegy, DD NCT ABBREVIATE. Enter only one cause on a beau RNAL INJURIES	Gnis such as cardiac errest. Add additional lines if nacessary.	Approximate interval Onset to death	35. PART 8. Enter other significate paraditions contributions to deality of resulting in the underlying cause its PART 1.
Sequentisity bet conditions, it any, leading 5. BLUI	Dive to for as a consequence of:		MNUTES	
ta the cause table on the a	Dire to (or de la contreguence of):			
Cringlay that initiated the events resulting in the thin LAST	Doe to (or as a consequence off			-
B. MAINER OF DEATH D. Neural D. Hondrake 23 Audion: D. Stacile D. Fearling investigation D. Could not lise determined 36: DATE OF INUURY (MeDByrth) 140; TABE OF INUURY 01/12/2012 UNKINONIN	37         IF FEMALE:           IP to request within post year         IP regions taking of death           IP Not program taking request 43 days to 1 year testion death:         IP           41         FLACE OF MAURY (e.g., Decedent's home: construction die, ROADWAY	) Unknown II pregnant within the past woorded area) 42. DESCRIBE	42 days rá deaði year C NOWINJURY OCCURREI	
44. LOCATION OF PULLIRY: Busics OKLAHOMA	Dily of Town TUESA	Zip Code: 56599 Apartment Number:		TATION IRJURY, SPECIFY: With Di Passongor (Di Pedestria Mai
*** 동물 동물 방송 제품 등을 방송하는 것 같아. 이 것 같아. 이 것 같아. 한 것 같아.	······	47. NAME ADDRESS AND 2P ANDREW SIBLEY, MD	CODE OF PERSON COM	PLETING CAUSE OF DEATH (Item 3
G6. CERTIFIER (Check only one).     ATTERVING PHYSICIAN. [] Physician in charge of the To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the tim MACDICAL EXAMINER. On the basis of examplation, and/o	palisat's cate 🖸 Physician in allandiance at time of depair only re, date, and place, and disc to the causer(s) and meaning as atopad I measugation, it my chinion, deally occurred at the time, date	1115 W 17TH STREET TULSA, OKLAHOMA		
36. CBRTIFIER (Chock only one) ATTENUING PHYSICIAN. ☐ Physician in charge of the To the best of my knowledge, death accurred at the tin	te, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) and manner as stated	1115 W 17TH STREET		ie centified (Morowyk) IARY 13, 2012

Type or print with black, permanent lak. THIS IS A PERMANENT RECORD.

×

## PATENT REEL: 027675 FRAME: 0082

This is a true and correct copy of the official record on file in the Office of Vital Statistics, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, certified on the date stamped.

July m / Saker

004

580



Kefly M. Baker State Registrar Office of Vital Statistics Department of Realth

It is in violation of Oklahoma Statutes, Title 63 Section 1-324.1, to "prepare or issue any certificate which purports to be original, certified copy or copy of a certificate of birth, death or stillbirth, except as authorized in this act or rules and regulations adopted under this act."

CERTIFIED COPIES WILL BE PRODUCED ON MULTI-COLOR SECURITY PAPER.

VERIE CREEKENSTOP VANERMARY POLODO NORDOVO VIEW

WARNING: THIS DOCIMENT IS PRINTED ON BECURITY WATERMARKED PAPER AND CONTAINS SECURITY FIBERS DO HOT ACCEPT WITHOUT VERIFYING THE PRESENCE OF THE WATERMARK. THE DOCIMENT FACE CONTAINS A SECURITY BACKGROUND. THE BACK CONTAINS SPECIAL LIKES WITH TEXT, EMBOSRED SEAL AND THERMOCHROMIC JIN.

**RECORDED: 02/08/2012**